	DUBLIN CENTRAL

	Joe Costello TD (LAB)

Tel : 016183627 joe.costello@oireachtas.ie 
	Paschal Donohoe TD (FG)

Tel : 016183907 paschal.donohoe@oireachtas.ie 
	Mary Lou McDonald TD (SF)

 olivesloan@sinnfein.ie  



	Maureen O'Sullivan TD (Ind)

maureen.osullivan@oireachtas.ie  


	
	

	DUBLIN MID WEST

	Robert Dowds TD (LAB)

Tel4594583 : rdowds@sdublincoco.ie 

	Frances Fitzgerald TD (FG)

Tel : 014577712 info@derekkeating.net 
	Derek Keating TD (FG)

Tel : 016281053 info@derekkeating.net 

	Joanna Tuffy TD (LAB)

Tel :016280765 joanna.tuffy@oireachtas.ie
	
	

	DUBLIN NORTH

	Clare Daly TD (SP)

 cdaly@socialistparty.net  


	Alan Farrell TD (FG)

 alan.farrell@fingalcoco.ie  Tel : 01 8456500
	James Reilly TD (FG)

Tel : 01 8437014Email : james.reilly@oireachtas.ie 

	Brendan Ryan TD (LAB)

Tel : 016183421 brendan.ryan@oireachtas.ie
	
	

	DUBLIN NORTH CENTRAL

	Richard Bruton TD (FG)

Tel : 016183103 richard.bruton@oireachtas.ie
	Finian McGrath TD (Ind)

 finian.mcgrath@oireachtas.ie 
	Aodhán Ó Riordáin TD (LAB)

Tel : 0868190336 aodhan.oriordain@gmail.com  

	DUBLIN NORTH EAST

	Tommy Broughan TD (LAB)

Tel : 01 8477634

  brougham@oireachtas.ie 
	Terence Flanagan TD (FG)

Tel : 01 6183634
 terence.flangan@oireachtas.ie 
	Sean Kenny TD (LAB)

Tel : 01 848 1806

 info@seankenny.ie 

	DUBLIN NORTH WEST

	Dessie Ellis TD (SF)

dessiejohn.ellis@dublincity.ie 
	John Lyons TD (LAB)

Tel : 087 2113154

 johnc.lyons@dublincity.ie 
	Minister Róisín Shortall TD (LAB)

Tel : 01 8370563

roisin.shortell@oireachtas.ie  

	DUBLIN SOUTH

	Peter Mathews TD (FG)

Tel : 012788400 peter.mathews@finegael.ie
	Olivia Mitchell TD (FG)

Tel : 016183088 olivia.mitchella@oireachtas.ie     
	Alan Shatter TD (FG)

Tel : 016183911 alan.shatter@oireachtas.ie

	Shane Ross TD (Ind)

 shane.ross@oireachtas.ie 
	Alex White TD (LAB)

Tel : 6183972 alex.white@oireachtas.ie
	

	DUBLIN SOUTH CENTRAL

	Catherine Byrne TD (FG)

Tel : 014735080 catherine.byrne@oireachtas.ie
	Eric Byrne TD (LAB)

Tel : 014901305 ericbyrn@indigo.ie
	Joan Collins TD (PBP)

 joan.colloins@peoplebeforeprofit.ie 

	Michael Conaghan TD (LAB)

Tel : 6269892 cllr michael  .conaghana@dublincity.ie
	Aengus Ó Snodaigh TD (SF)

 aengus.osnodaigh@oireachtas.ie 
	

	DUBLIN SOUTH EAST

	Lucinda Creighton TD 

Tel : 016183527 lucida.creighton@oireachtas.ie
	Kevin Humphreys TD (LAB)

Tel : 01 6686854
	Eoghan Murphy TD (FG)

info@eoghanmurphy.ie  

	DUBLIN SOUTH WEST

	Seán Crowe TD (SF)

scrowe@sdublincoco.ie   
	Brian Hayes TD (FG)

Tel : 01 618 3567 brain.hayes@oireachtas.ie
	Eamonn Maloney TD (LAB)

emaloney@sdublincoco.ie

	Pat Rabbitte TD (LAB)

Tel : 01 6183980 brain.hayes@oireachtas.ie
	
	

	DUBLIN WEST

	Minister Joan Burton TD (LAB)

Tel : 01 6184006 joan.burton@oireachtas.ie
	Joe Higgins TD (SP)

Tel : 016795030 brain.lenihan@oireachtas.ie
	Brian Lenihan TD (FF)

Tel : 01 8220970 brain.lenihan@oireachtas.ie

	Minister Leo Varadkar TD (FG)

Tel : 016403133 leo.varadkar@oireachtas.ie
	
	


	CARLOW / KILKENNY

	Patrick Deering TD (FG)

patdeering@eircom.net  


	 Minister Phil Hogan TD (FG)

Tel : 056 7771490


philip.hogan@oireachtas.ie 


	John McGuinness TD (FF)

Tel : 056 7770672


john.mcguinness@oireachtas.ie  



	Ann Phelan TD (LAB)

Tel : 059 9724310

annmphelan@eircom.net 
	John Paul Phelan TD (FG)

Tel : 056 7793210

johnpaul.phelan@oireachtas.ie 



	CAVAN / MONAGHAN

	Sean Conlan TD (FG)

 seanconlan@hotmail.com  


	Heather Humphreys TD (FG)

Tel : 047 54297
 hhumphreys@eircom.net 


	Joe O'Reilly TD (FG)

Tel : 01 6183721
 joe.oreilly@oireachtas.ie  



	Brendan Smith TD (FF)

Tel : 049 4362366


brendan.smith@oireachtas.ie 


	Caoimhghín Ó Caoláin TD (SF)

caoimhghin.ocaolain@oireachtas.ie 



	CLARE

	Pat Breen TD (FG)

Tel : 065 6868466


 pat.breen@oireachtas.ie  


	Joe Carey TD (FG)

Tel : 065 6891199


joe.carey@oireachtas.ie  


	Timmy Dooley TD (FF)

Tel : 065 6891115


timmy.dooley@oireachtas.ie  



	Michael McNamara TD (LAB)

michael.mcnamara@votelabour.ie  


	

	CORK EAST

	Tom Barry TD (FG)

tombarryccc@gmail.com 
	Sean Sherlock TD (LAB) 

Tel : 022 53523
sean.sherlock@oireachtas.ie  


	David Stanton TD (FG) 

Tel : 021 4632867

david.stanton@oireachtas.ie 

	Sandra McLellan TD (SF)

michelle_morrison@eircom.net 
	
	

	CORK NORTH CENTRAL

	Billy Kelleher TD (FF)

Tel : 021 – 4502289

billy.kelleher@oireachtas.ie 
	Kathleen Lynch TD (LAB)

Tel : 021 4399930

kathleen.lynch@oireachtas.ie 
	Dara Murphy TD (FG)

dara_murphy@corkcity.ie 



	Jonathan O'Brien TD (SF)

cuigemumhan@hotmail.com  
	
	

	CORK NORTH WEST

	Áine Collins TD (FG)

 collinsaine@eircom.net  


	Michael Creed TD (FG)

Tel : 026 41835

michael.creed@oireachtas.ie 
	Michael Moynihan TD (FF)

Tel : 029-51299 (Kanturk) 

michael.moynihan.td@oireachtas.ie 

	CORK SOUTH CENTRAL

	Jerry Buttimer TD (FG)

Tel : 021 4840652 

jerry.buttimer@oireachtas.ie 
	 Minister Simon Coveney TD (FG)   

Tel : 021 4374200 

 simon.coveney@oireachtas.ie 
	Ciarán Lynch TD (LAB)

Tel : 021 4366200 

ciaran.lynch@oireachtas.ie 

	Micheál Martin TD (FF)

Tel : 021-4376699

michael.mcgrath@oireachtas.ie 
	
	

	CORK SOUTH WEST

	Jim Daly TD (FG)

Tel : 023 8858770

jim@jimdaly.ie  
	Noel Harrington TD (FG)

noelharringtonccc@eircom.net  
	Michael McCarthy TD (LAB)

Tel : 023 8855705


michael.mccarthy@oireachtas.ie 

	DUN LAOGHAIRE

	Sean Barrett TD (FG)

Tel : 01 2845333

sean.barrett@oireachtas.ie 
	Richard Boyd-Barret TD (PBP)

richard.boyd.barrett@peoplebeforeprofit.ie  


	Minister Eamon Gilmore TD  

Tel : 01 6183566 

eamon.gilmore@oireachtas.ie 

	Mary Mitchell O'Connor TD (FG)

mmoconnor@cllr.dlrcoco.ie 
	
	

	DONEGAL NORTH EAST

	Pádraig MacLochlainn TD (SF)

pmaclsf@eircom.net 
	Charlie McConalogue TD (FF)

Tel:0868161078
	Joe McHugh TD (FG)

Tel : 074 9164787

Joe.mchugh@oireachtas.ie 

	DONEGAL SOUTH WEST

	Pearse Doherty TD (SF)

pearse.doherty@oireachtas.ie 
	Dinny McGinley TD (FG)

Tel : 074 9531025

dinny.mcginley@oireachtas.ie 
	Thomas Pringle TD (Ind)

tpringle@eircom.net 

	GALWAY EAST

	Ciaran Cannon TD (FG)

Tel : 01 6183185 

ciaran.cannon@oireachtas.ie 
	Paul Connaughton TD (FG)

info@connaughtonpaul.com  
	Colm Keaveney TD (LAB)

Tel : 087 6776812 

colm@colmkeaveney.ie 

	Michael Kitt TD (FF)

Tel : 090 9678147

Michael.kitt@oireachtas.ie 
	
	

	GALWAY WEST

	Noel Grealish TD (Ind)

noel.grealisha@oireachtas.ie  
	Séan Kyne TD (FG)

skyne@cllr.galwaycoco.ie  
	Derek Nolan TD (LAB)

Tel : 086 3777624

mail@dereknolan.com 

	Brian Walsh TD (FG)

cllrbrainwaslsh@gmail.com  
	Minister Éamon Ó Cuív TD 

Tel : (091) 562846

eamon.ocuiv@oireachtas.ie

	KERRY NORTH /LIMERICK WEST

	Jimmy Deenihan TD (FG)

Tel : 068 40154
jimmy.deenihan@oireachtas.ie 
	Martin Ferris TD (SF)

martin.ferris@oireachtas.ie  
	Arthur Spring TD (LAB)

Tel : 087 0977260

arthurspring@hotmail.com  

	KERRY SOUTH

	Tom Fleming TD (Ind)

tomflemingmcc1@gmail.com  
	Brendan Griffin TD (FG)

breandangriffinfg@gmail.com  
	Michael Healy-Rae TD (Ind)



	KILDARE NORTH

	Bernard Durkan TD (FG)

Tel : 01 6183191 

bernard.durkan@oireachtas.ie 
	Anthony Lawlor TD (FG)

lawora@eircom.net   
	Catherine Murphy TD (Ind)

Email: 

murphycatherine1@eircom.net 

	Emmet Stagg TD (LAB)

Tel : 01 6272149

emmet.stagg@oireachtas.ie
	

	KILDARE SOUTH

	Martin Heydon TD (FG)

martinheydonfg@gmail.com  
	Jack Wall TD (LAB)

Tel : 059 86 32874

jack.wall@oireachtas.ie  
	Seán Ó Fearghaíl TD (FF)

Tel : (059) 863 4805 

sean.ofearghail@oireachtas.ie 

	LOAIS/OFFALY

	Marcella Corcoran Kennedy TD (FG)

corcorankennedy@eircom.net  
	Barry Cowen TD (FF)

Tel : 0506-31825 


	Charles Flanagan TD (FG)

Tel : 057 86 20232

charles.flanagan@oireachtas.ie  

	Seán Fleming TD (FF)

Tel : (057) 873 2692

sean.fleming@oireachtas.ie 
	Brian Stanley TD (SF)

bstanley@laoiscouncillors.ie  

	LIMERICK CITY

	Michael Noonan TD (FG)

Minister for Finance

Michael.noonan@oireachtas.ie  
	Willie O'Dea TD (FF)

Tel : 061 454488 

willie.odea@oireachtas.ie
	Kieran O'Donnell TD (FG)

Kieran.odonnell@oireachtas.ier 

	Minister Jan O'Sullivan TD (LAB)

Tel : 061 312316

jan.osullivan@oireachtas.ie
	

	LIMERICK

	Niall Collins TD (FF)

Tel : 061 300149 niall.collins@oireachtas.ie 
	Dan Neville TD (FG)

Tel : 061 396351

daniel.neville@oireachta.ie 
	Patrick O'Donovan TD (FG)

patod@limerickcoco.ie  

	LONGFORD /WESTMEATH

	James Bannon TD (FG)

Tel : 043 33 36185

james.bannon@oireachtas.ie 
	Nicky McFadden TD (FG)

Tel : 090 64 78004

nicky.mcfadden@finegael.ie  
	Willie Penrose TD (LAB)

Tel : 044 93 73264

 willie.penrose@oireachrtas.ie 


	LOUTH

	Gerry Adams TD (SF)

marie.grogan@sinn-fein.ie  
	Peter Fitzpatrick TD (FG)

Tel : 086 2512577 

petermfitzpatrick@gamil.com 
	Seamus Kirk TD (FF)

Tel : 0429331032

Seamus.kirk@oireachtas.ie 

	Gerald Nash TD (LAB)

Tel : 087 2716816

gednash@eircom.net  
	Fergus O'Dowd TD (FG)

 fergus.odwd@oireachtas.ie 

	MAYO

	Dara Calleary TD (FF)

dara.calleary@oireachtas.ie
	Taoiseach Enda Kenny TD (FG)

Tel : 094 9025600 enda.keeny@oireachtas.ie  
	Michelle Mulherin TD (FG) 

mmulherine@cllr.mayococo.ie

	John O'Mahony TD (FG)

Tel : 094 9373560

john.omahony@oireachtas.ie   
	Michael Ring TD (FG)

Tel : 098 25734 

mchael.ring@oireachtas.ie   

	MEATH EAST

	Regina Doherty TD (FG)

regina.doherty@finegael.ie  
	Dominic Hannigan TD 

Tel : 087 6418960 dominic.hannigan@oireachtas.ie
	Shane McEntee TD (FG)

Tel : 0419882727 shane.mcentee@oireachtase.ie  

	MEATH WEST

	Ray Butler TD (FG)

raybutlertrim@eircom.net  
	Damien English TD (FG)

Tel : 046 9071667

Damien.english@oireachtas.ie  
	Peader Tóibín TD (SF)

peadartoibin@gmail.com 

	ROSCOMMON/SOUTH LEITRIM

	Frank Feighan TD (FG)

Tel : 0719662608 frank.feighan@oireachtas.ie 
	Luke Ming Flanagan TD (Ind)

luke@lukemingflanagan.ie  
	Denis Naughten TD (FG)

Tel : 0906627557 denis.naughten@oireachtas.ie   

	SLIGO/NORTH LEITRIM

	Michael Colreavy TD (SF)

michael@colreavy.net
	Tony McLoughlin TD (FG)

mcloughlintony@eircom.net  
	John Perry TD (FG)

Tel : 071 9151011   john.perry@oireachtas.ie  

	TIPPERARY NORTH

	Noel Coonan TD (FG)

Tel : 0504 32544.

noel.coonan@oireachtas.ie 
	Alan Kelly TD (LAB)

Tel : 067 34190

office@alankelly.ie  
	Michael Lowry TD (Ind)

 Michael.lowry@oireachtas.ie 

	TIPPERARY SOUTH

	Tom Hayes TD (FG)

Tel :06262892 tom.hayes@oireachtas.ie  
	Seamus Healy TD (Ind)

 dlrseamus.healy@oireachtas.ie 
	Mattie McGrath TD (Ind)

Tel : (052) 6129155 mattie.mcgrath@oireachtas.ie  

	WATERFORD

	Paudie Coffey TD (FG)

Tel : 051853867 paudie.coffey@oireachtas.ie
	Ciara Conway TD (LAB)

Tel : 0876528562 voteconway@gmail.com
	John Halligan TD (Ind)

cllrjhallgan@representative.com  

	John Deasy TD (FG)

Tel : 05843003 john.deasy@oireachtas.ie  
	

	WEXFORD

	John Browne TD (FF)

Tel : 053 92 35046

john.browne@oireachtas.ie 
	Brendan Howlin TD (LAB)

Tel : 053 9124036 

Brendan.howlin@oireactas.ie  
	Paul Kehoe TD (FG)

paul.kehoe@oireachtasie  

	Liam Twomey TD (FG)

liam.twomey@oireachtas.ie  
	Mick Wallace TD (Ind)



	WICKLOW

	Stephen Donnelly TD (Ind)

 info@stephendonnelly.ie   
	Andrew Doyle TD (FG)

Tel : 040466622 adrew.doyle@oireachtas.ie
	Anne Ferris TD (LAB)

Tel : 012865144 anneferris@gmail.com

	Simon Harris TD (FG)

Tel : 012764619 simon.harris@finegael.ie
	Billy Timmins TD (FG)

Tel : 0596481016 billy.timinins@oireachtas.ie  
	


